
The Pastoral Team

Ms Redondo
Head of Key Stage

Y9/Y10 & DDSL
redondov@abbeyparkschool.org.uk

Mrs Harewood
Y8 PSA

harewoodj@abbeyparkschool.org.uk

Miss Anstee
Y7 PSA & Attendance

ansteet@abbeyparkschool.org.uk

Mr Morris
Y10 PSA

morrisw@abbeyparkschool.org.uk

Miss Asbury-Semmens
Year 11 PSA

asburyi@abbeyparkschool.org.uk

Mrs Charij
Y9 PSA

charijc@abbeyparkschool.org.uk

Mrs Hatcliffe
Head of Key Stage

Y8/Y11 & DDSL
hatcliffel@abbeyparkschool.org.uk

Miss Prince
Head of Year 7 & Transition

DDSL
princes@abbeyparkschool.org.uk

Mrs Stevens
Vice Principal

Pastoral & Inclusion, DSL
stevensk@abbeyparkschool.org.uk

Mrs Yeoman
School Counsellor

Mrs Tumber
School Counsellor
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